
 

 

 

       

 

                                   CHANGE ORDER 
 

 
Project Number: IFB #22-110; SH2500________ Contractor: __Energy Erectors, Inc._____ 

 
Project Name: __Canal Transmission Substation Construction___ 

 
Change Order Number:  2__ 

 
Change Order Effective Date:  8/16/2024_       Contractor Phone:   _352-787-3878_____ 

 
Change Order Type:  _Lump Sum_  Existing Purchase Order Number: _PO# 194303____ 

 
Description of Change:   

 
- Lower existing feeder circuits to allow minimum vertical separation for new drainage pipe 

at designated elevations and in proximity to wall columns, Hydrovac rental and 
excavation costs 
 

- Increased dimensions for control house foundation 
 

- Additional 2” conduit for fiberoptic cable and 810’ cable installation, cable provided by 
others 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

1 2 3 4 5 6 

Item 
No. Description  

 Qty   Unit    Unit Price   Increase In Contract Price  

3  

Hydrovac rental to excavate intersection of 
drain pipe and existing feeder and proximity 
to west wall column foundation 1 

Lump 
Sum $15,925.87 $15,925.87 

5 Control house concrete foundation changes 1 
Lump 
Sum $36,250.00 $36,250.00 

8 Additional 2” conduit and fiber installation  1 
Lump 
Sum $8,982.26 $   8,982.26 

  Total Amount:                                                      $61,158.13____                          



Price of Original Contract:  $  3,352,690.00 (authorized by Commission on September 20, 2022) 

Current Price of Contract (including Change Orders):  $_3,468,265.07 

Price of Current Change Order:  $61,158.13__ 

New Contract Price:  $3.529,423.20__   

Basis of Price Change:  ____ Unit Price ___ Time & Material  _X_ Lump Sum 

Contract Time Change 

_X_ No Change      ___ Extended  ____ Decreased             by __ work days 

The CONTRACTOR and the OWNER agree that this CHANGE ORDER represents the complete 
agreement of the parties with respect to these matters as of the date of this CHANGE ORDER.  By 
approving this Change Order, the CONTRACTOR releases any and all claims that it may have 
against the OWNER under the subject contract including, but not limited to claims for equitable 
adjustments, which occurred or accrued prior to the effective date of this CHANGE ORDER. 

This Change Order may be executed in counterparts and is not effective until approved by 
either the City Manager or City Commission (as designated on the last page of this Change 
Order). 

Reviewed and Accepted by:____Energy Erectors, Inc.____________________________ 
  (Contractor Name) 

Contractor Representative (Signature) Title   Date 

 Approved by:   ___________________________   ________________ 
 (Department Director)  (Date) 

Project Manager 11-6-24



https://v3.camscanner.com/user/download

